NOTICE NATIONAL INSTRUMENT 51-102 CHANGE IN CORPORATE STRUCTURE

This Notice is provided pursuant to the requirements of Section 4.9 of National Instrument 51-102 – Continuous Disclosure Obligations ("NI 51-102").

Item 1: Names of the Parties to the Transaction

Hatch Interactive Technologies Corp. (formerly Tosca Resources Corp.) (the "Company")

and

Hatchitech Technologies Corp. ("Hatch")

and

Canal Front Investments Inc.
Canad Sheila Auyeung
Tristan Brett
Qingpath Technologies Inc.
Naughty Capital Ltd.
William McGraw
Alexander Helmel
Richard Macey
Adrian Crook & Associates Inc.
Dragon Alternative Fund
Brooke Naughty
Karim Mohamedani
Level 3 Capital Management Inc.

Momentum Public Relations Inc.

(collectively, the "Selling Shareholders")

Item 2: Description of the Transaction

On March 19, 2015 the Company announced that it had signed a non-binding letter of intent to acquire 100% of the outstanding shares of Hatch Interactive Technologies Corp (now known as Hatchitech Technologies Corp.) ("Hatchitech"), a company engaged in the business of the development, marketing, and monetization of innovative mobile applications, and located in Vancouver, B.C.

Subsequently, a detailed Share Exchange Agreement was entered into on May 6, 2015 pursuant to which the Company agreed to acquire from the Selling Shareholders of Hatchitech all of the shares of Hachitech by issuing 32,124,732 treasury shares of the Company at a deemed price of \$0.15 per share for total purchase consideration \$4,818,709.95. Of the 32,124,732 shares issued

to the Selling Shareholders, a total of 21,819,732 shares are subject to the provisions of an escrow agreement dated June 15, 2015 and will be released over a period of 36 months.

In accordance with the terms of the Share Exchange Agreement, Hatchitech nominees Blair Naughty, Tristan Brett, Adrian Crook and William McGraw were appointed to the Company's board of directors. In addition, Mr.Naughty has been appointed CEO of the Company, Mr. McGraw has been appointed President and Mr. Alex Helmel has been appointed Chief Financial Officer of the Company.

Also, the Share Exchange Agreement contemplated a name change of the Company from Tosca Resources Corp. to Hatch Interactive Technologies Corp.

The Company filed a Listing Statement with the Canadian Securities Exchange ("CSE") disclosing all of these matters, which was conditionally approved by the CSE as at September 4, 2015.

Item 3: Effective Date of the Transaction

September 4, 2015

Item 4: Names of Each Party That Ceased to be Reporting Issuer Subsequent to the Transaction and of Each Continuing Entity

Hatch Interactive Technologies Corp. (formerly Tosca Resources Corp.) will continue to be a reporting issuer in British Columbia, Alberta and Ontario.

Item 5: Date of the Reporting Issuer's First Financial Year-End Subsequent to the Transaction

Not applicable

Item 6: Periods, Including the Comparative Periods, if any, of the Interim and Annual Financial Statements Required to be Filed for the Reporting Issuer's First Financial Year Subsequent to the Transaction

Not applicable

Item 7: Documents That Were Filed Under National Instrument 51-102 that Described the Transaction and Where Those Documents can be Found in Electronic Format

The following documents have been posted on the CSE website and filed on SEDAR:

March 19, 2015 news release announcing entering into the Letter of Intent ("LOI") to

acquire Hatch

March 19, 2015 copy of the LOI

May 7, 2015	news release announcing the signing of the Share Exchange Agreement
September 4, 2015	Form 2A Listing Statement
September 4, 2015	news release announcing closing of the transaction and resumption in
	trading under new trading symbol CSE: HAT
September 4, 2015	Material Change Report